TABLE 14B

REGIONAL PLANNING COMMISSIONS

MAJOR METRO REGIONS
EAST-WEST GATEWAY
MID-AMERICA

MINOR METRO REGIONS
SOUTHWEST MISSOURI
MID-MISSOURI
MO-KAN
HARRY S TRUMAN

NONMETRO REGIONS
NORTHWEST MISSOURI
GREEN HILLS

NORTHEAST MISSOURI
MARK TWAIN
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132

33
57

24
95

RATIO

213.
214.

79.
138.
127.

42.

70.
45.

38.
51.

[N

aobhw

[l\V]

2005

REGIONAL PLANNING COMMISSIONS
BOONSL ICK
KAYSINGER BASIN
PIONEER TRAILS
SOUTH CENTRAL OZARK
MERAMEC
LAKE OF THE OZARKS

SOUTHEAST MISSOURI
BOOTHEEL
OZARK FOOTHILLS

MAJOR METRO TOTAL
MINOR METRO TOTAL
NONMETRO TOTAL

STATE TOTAL

RESIDENT ABORTIONS AND RATIOS PER 1,000 LIVE BIRTHS BY REGIONAL PLANNING COMMISSION
OF RESIDENCE: MISSOURI
NUMBER

NUMBER
92

77

210

64

95

160

153
50
39

8,935
1,500
1,149

11,619

213.
91.
56.

147.



